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After recording, return to:

Freeport-McMoRan Inc.

Attn: C. Loder :2401 5 4;‘ (‘7 }
333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior

One N. Central Avenue ‘ 2018
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc., whose address for purpose
of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004,
intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the
assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2019 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila

and Pinal Counties, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by thls
reference incorporated herein.

2 2
- > oD -
%//Z// 8 zZ Zx
Carolyn oder for i T ’ﬁ'g
Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc. s | D Bg
State of Arizona ) 2 . mg
) ss. {S 0 3
County of Maricopa ) f;' o 5
S»‘— ~N m
~The foregoing i strument was acknowledged before me on ’/zb({ T e 't’ \/ , 2018, by
LAl \/H L()( , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc.
(Seal)

\\ . /\ < p 4
) STEPHANED TURTON | o~ _Yooliaicd QL | WU
MARICOPA COUNTY Notary Plublic : :
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2019 My commission expires: \ ( - ((é "2@1\ (’(
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #

Claim Name

] AMC 048023
AMC 048024
AMC 048025
AMC 048026
AMC 048027
AMC 048028
AMC 048029
AMC 048030
AMC 048031
AMC 048032
AMC 048033
AMC 048034
AMC 048035
AMC 048036
AMC 048037
AMC 048038
AMC 048039
AMC 048040
AMC 048041
AMC 048042
AMC 048043
AMC 048044
AMC 048045
AMC 048046
AMC 048047
AMC 048048
AMC 048049
AMC 048050
AMC 048051
AMC 048052
AMC 048053
AMC 048054
AMC 048055

AMC 048056.

AMC 048057
AMC 048058
AMC 048059
AMC 048060
AMC 048061
AMC 048062
AMC 048063
AMC 048064
AMC 048065
1\ AMC 048066

Date: 3/19/2018

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

XMAS 1
XMAS 2
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EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Location
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

\JNOZ]HV 'XlNBOHd SEC17-T04S-R16E

SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

£0b V b= 90V 8100 &cci7roas-r16E

Recording # Page# Recording # Page #
290 396
290 397
290 398
290 399
290 400
2390 401
290 402
290 403
290 404
290 405
290 406
290 407
290 408
290 409
290 410
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423
290 424
290 425
290 426
290 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956

SEC29-T04S-R16E

331440 31VLS ZV W ItsEC29-T04S-R16E
03A1333Y
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County: Gila
State: AZ
BLM Serial # Claim Name
[ AMC 048067  XMAS 3
AMC 048068  XMAS 4
AMC 048069  XMAS 5
AMC 048070  XMAS 6
AMC 048071 XMAS 7
AMC 048072  XMAS 8
AMC 048073  XMAS 9
AMC 048074  XMAS 10
AMC 048075  XMAS 11
AMC 048076  XMAS 12
AMC 048077  XMAS 14
AMC 048078  XMAS 15
AMC 048079  XMAS 16
AMC 048080  XMAS 17
AMC 048081 XMAS 18
AMC 048082  XMAS 19
AMC 048083  XMAS 20
AMC 048084  XMAS 21
AMC 048085  XMAS 22
AMC 048086  XMAS 23
AMC 048087  XMAS 24
AMC 048088  XMAS 25
AMC 048089  XMAS 26
AMC 048090  XMAS 27
AMC 048091 XMAS 28
AMC 048092  XMAS 29
AMC 048093  XMAS 30
AMC 048094  XMAS 31
AMC 048095  XMAS 32
AMC 048096  XMAS 33
AMC 048097  XMAS 34
AMC 048098  XMAS 35
AMC 048099  XMAS 36
AMC 048100  XMAS 38
AMC 048101 XMAS 39
AMC 048102  XMAS 40
AMC 048103  XMAS 41
AMC 048104  XMAS 42
AMC 048105  XMAS 43
AMC 048106  XMAS 44
L_AMC 048107  XMAS 45
r AMC 048130  TITANIUM 1
AMC 048131 TITANIUM 2
AMC 048132  TITANIUM 3
AMC 048133
L AMC 048134  MISSCAL

Date: 3/19/2018

SQUAW PEAK NO. 2

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording # Page# Recording # Page #
314 957
314 958
314 959
314 960
314 961
314 962
314 963
314 964
314 965
314 966
314 967
314 968
314 969
314 970
314 971
314 972
314 973
314 974
314 975
314 976
314 977
314 978
314 979
314 980
314 981
314 982
314 983
314 984
314 985
314 986
314 987
314 988
314 989
314 9390
314 991
314 992
314 993
314 994
314 995
314 996
314 997/ NOZIYY "XINIOHJ

63 435
s J50% V b- 90V g1
63 4
44
s ead1440 31YLS 2k 1o

3AI403Y

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

Page 2



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial # Claim Name

[” AMC 048135  RIM
AMC 048136 RIM NO. 2
AMC 048137 LAST CHANCE
AMC 048138 J.C.
AMC 048139 S.P.
AMC 048140 SEEDER
AMC 048141 SEEDER NO. 2
AMC 048142 WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
AMC 048143 HAPPY HOOLIGAN
AMC 048144 FAIR VIEW
AMC 048145 SHAMROCK
AMC 048146 CATHRINE
AMC 048147 FRACTION
AMC 048148 BLUFF
AMC 048149 PACKARD NO. 1
AMC 048150 PACKARD NO. 2
AMC 048151 WEDGE
AMC 048152 WALLACE
AMC 048153 CHRISTMAS NO. 1
AMC 048154 CHRISTMAS NO. 3
AMC 048155 CHRISTMAS NO. 4
AMC 048156 BYRD
AMC 048157 LINDBERGH
AMC 048158 FINESSE
AMC 048159 TONTO
AMC 048160 FLAMINGO
AMC 048161 HOT SHOT
AMC 048162 BLACK HAWK
AMC 048163 BEVERLY NO. 1
AMC 048164 BEVERLY NO. 2
AMC 048165 BEVERLY NO. 3
AMC 048166 BEVERLY NO. 4
AMC 048169 O'BRIEN NO. 1
AMC 048170 O'BRIEN NO. 2
AMC 048171 O'BRIEN NO. 3
AMC 048172 O'BRIEN NO. 4
AMC 048173 O'BRIEN NO. 5
AMC 048174 O'BRIEN NO. 6
AMC 048175 BALLARD
AMC 048176 HIGH BALL
AMC 048177 SPOTTED PUP
AMC 048178 FLAPPER
AMC 048179 COQUETTE
AMC 048180 LIME
AMC 048181 CHRISTMAS 5

CHRISTMAS 6

| AMC 048182

Date: 3/19/2018

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Location
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E

SEC19-T04S-R16E

301440 JLVLS ZV N 1$EC30-TO4S-R16E

SEC30-T04S-R16E

Recording # Page# Recording# Page #

8 438

8 439

14 82

14 84

14 83

8 35

8 439

8 32

8 31 14 353
13 628 14 352

8 467

14 393

14 392

8 42 41 219
16 515 41 220
240 231

8 47 48 328

8 231 41 219
40 575 322 514
40 577 41 211
40 578 250 474
43 391 41 209
43 392 41 245
43 459 41 212
43 460 41 216
43 461 41 213
43 462 41 215
16 559 41 218
44 117 41 205
44 118 41 206
44 119 41 207
240 232
239 189

49 547

49 548

49 548

49 549
240 233

43 469 41 205
43 468

o s VNOZIJW XIEEDHd
43 495 41 214
43 494 €0 % W41 b= I8 8101 sec2o-Toss-R16E
42 243

29 198

29 19 03A1393Y4
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #

Claim Name

| AmC 048183
AMC 048184
AMC 048185
AMC 048186
AMC 048187
AMC 048188
AMC 048189
AMC 048190
AMC 048191
AMC 048192
AMC 048193
AMC 048194
AMC 048195
AMC 048196
AMC 048197
AMC 048198
AMC 048199
AMC 048200
AMC 048201
AMC 048202
AMC 048203
AMC 048204
AMC 048205
AMC 048206
AMC 048207
AMC 048208
AMC 048209
AMC 048210
AMC 048211
AMC 048212
AMC 048213
AMC 048214
AMC 048215
AMC 048216
AMC 048217
AMC 048218
AMC 048219
AMC 048220
AMC 048221
AMC 048222
AMC 048223
AMC 048224
AMC 048225
AMC 048226
AMC 048227

LAMC 048228

Date: 3/19/2018

CHRISTMAS 7
CHRISTMAS 8
CHRISTMAS 9
CHRISTMAS 10
CHRISTMAS 11
CHRISTMAS 12
CHRISTMAS 13
CHRISTMAS 14
CHRISTMAS 15
CHRISTMAS 16
CHRISTMAS 17
CHRISTMAS 18
CHRISTMAS 19
CHRISTMAS 20
CHRISTMAS 22
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION 1
INSPIRATION 4
INSPIRATION 5
INSPIRATION 45
INSPIRATION 47
INSPIRATION 48
INSPIRATION 49
INSPIRATION 50
INSPIRATION 51
INSPIRATION 56
INSPIRATION 57
INSPIRATION 58
INSPIRATION 59
INSPIRATION 60
INSPIRATION 61
INSPIRATION 62
INSPIRATION 63
INSPIRATION 64
INSPIRATION 65
INSPIRATION 66
INSPIRATION 67
INSPIRATION 68
INSPIRATION 69
INSPIRATION 70
INSPIRATION 71
INSPIRATION 72
INSPIRATION 73
INSPIRATION 74

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording # Page# Recording # Page #

29 200

29 201

29 202

29 203

29 204

29 205

29 206

29 207

29 208

29 209

29 210

29 211

29 212

29 213

215 164

215 165

215 166

215 167

25 438 181 120
24 187

24 188

59 122

182 578 238 256
182 579

182 580

182 581

182 582
217 279

217 280

230 75
230 76

259 345

259 346
259 347

259 348

259 349

259 350

259 351

259 352

259 353
29 3% gNQZI¥Y "XINIOHd
259 355

259 356

259 520 V b= 9NV 8il
259 358

259

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SECO07-T04S-R16E
SECQ7-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC07-T04S-R16E
SECO07-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

3593431440 JIVLS ZV W 1t seci7-Toas-R16E
Q3A1303Y
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #

Claim Name

r AMC 048229
AMC 048230
AMC 048231
AMC 048232
AMC 048233
AMC 048234
AMC 048235
AMC 048236
AMC 048237
AMC 048238
AMC 048239
AMC 048240
AMC 048241
AMC 048242
AMC 048243
AMC 048244
AMC 048245
AMC 048246
AMC 048247
AMC 048248
AMC 048249
AMC 048250
AMC 048251
AMC 048252
AMC 048253
AMC 048254
AMC 048255
AMC 048256
AMC 048257
AMC 048258
AMC 048259
AMC 048260
AMC 048261
AMC 048262
AMC 048263
AMC 048264
AMC 048265

[ AMC 048266
AMC 048328

/” AMC 048331
AMC 048332
AMC 048333
AMC 048334

LAMC 048335
AMC 048337
AMC 048338

Date: 3/19/2018

INSPIRATION 75
INSPIRATION 76
INSPIRATION 77
INSPIRATION 78
INSPIRATION 79
INSPIRATION 80
INSPIRATION 81
INSPIRATION 82
INSPIRATION 83
INSPIRATION 84
INSPIRATION 85
INSPIRATION 86
INSPIRATION 87
INSPIRATION 88
INSPIRATION 89
INSPIRATION 90
INSPIRATION 91
INSPIRATION 92
INSPIRATION 93
INSPIRATION 94
INSPIRATION 95
INSPIRATION 96
INSPIRATION 97
INSPIRATION 98
INSPIRATION 103
INSPIRATION 104
INSPIRATION 105
INSPIRATION 106
INSPIRATION 107
INSPIRATION 108
INSPIRATION 109
INSPIRATION 110
INSPIRATION 111
INSPIRATION 112
INSPIRATION 113
INSPIRATION 56A
WALLDUCE
FRACTION NO. 1
H.A.

PLUG

TICKET CHOPPER
UNCLE DAN
ATLAS

ATLAS NO. 1
BLAINE
CALUMET

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording # Page# Recording# Page#
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369
259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382
259 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657
315 658
315 659
316 132
292 522
181 126
192 146 192 285

48 180

48 181

48 181

48 182

48 193

48 103 0% V b= 90V 810
48 194

48

Location
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E

YNOZIYY 'XINJOHd secas-Toas-R15E

SEC23-T04S-R15E
SIEC25-TO4S—R1 5E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E

194 33144 % g/{-yjj-osaév W 1&Eco5-Toas-R15E
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County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page# Recording# Page# Location
LAMC 048342 GOV. CURTIN 48 195 SEC26-T04S-R15E
r AMC 048347 OXIDE 48 197 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048348 MARYLAND 48 197 SEC26-T04S-R15E
MC 048349 MISSOURI 48 198 SEC25-T04S-R15E
@MC 048350 RIDGE 48 198 SEC25-T04S-R15E
—7* AMC 048352 WAHOLOTE 48 199 SEC25-T04S-R15E
r AMC 048354 DISPATCHER 48 209 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048355 COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215 SEC24-T04S-R15E
LAMC 048356 RIGHT ANGLE 48 28 SEC25-T04S-R15E
rAMC 048358 LOUIS 49 23 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048359 FRONTIER 49 23 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048360 ANGLES WHISPER 49 22 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048361 SPION KOP 49 22 SEC25-T04S-R15E
[/AMC 048362 IRON 49 22 SEC24-T04S-R15E
C\MC 048368 WAY UP 48 29 42 144 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048369 STEMWINDER 48 29 42 143 SEC24-T04S-R15E
)/_AMC 048374 COLORADO 49 23 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048375 NATIONAL 49 24 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048376 BANK 49 24 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048377 PALO CHRISTIE 49 24 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048378 CEDRO 49 25 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048379 ALASKA 49 25 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048380 LU LU 49 25 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048381 FRATION 49 26 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048382 POLECAT 49 26 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048383 PALMETTO 49 26 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048384 OUT-LOOK 49 28 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048385 CRACKER 49 29 SEC25-T04S-R15E
LAMC 048386 QUAIL 49 29 SEC24-T04S-R15E
rAMC 048388 CORAL 49 30 SEC26-T04S-R15E
AMC 048389 VERITAS 49 30 SEC26-T04S-R15E
AMC 048390 HARVARD 49 30 SEC26-T04S-R15E
//AMC 048391 FRONTSIDE 49 31 SEC25-T04S-R15E
)’AMC 294310 OC-AC 98 763 140 SEC33-T04S-R16E
AMC 294311 OC-AC 99 763 142 SEC33-T04S-R16E
AMC 294312 OC -AC 100 763 144 SEC33-T04S-R16E
AMC 294313 OC-AC 101 763 146 SEC33-T04S-R16E
LAMC 294314 OC -AC 102 763 148 SEC28-T04S-R16E
_é AMC 294786 CCMC 86 763 869 SEC04-T04S-R16E
—7 AMC 325261 CCMC 129 886 99 SEC05-T04S-R16E
‘rAMC 325263  CCMC 131 886 105 wNOZIUY ‘XIN3OHd SEcos-Toas-R16E
AMC 325264 CCMC 132 886 108 SEC04-T04S-R16E
AMC 325265 CCMC 133 886 111 SEC04-T04S-R16E
AMC 325266  CCMC 134 886 14 €0 % V b- 90V 81l SECO4-TOAS-R16E
L_A/IVIC 325267 CCMC 135 886 17 SEC04-T04S-R16E

301440 3LVLS LV W 1w
(3A1333Y

Date: 3/19/2018 Page 6



County: Gila

Amended Recording

State: AZ Original Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page# Recording #
r AMC 325268 CCMC 136 886 120

AMC 325269 CCMC 137 886 123

AMC 325270 CCMC 138 886 126

AMC 325271 CCMC 139 886 129
LAMC 325272 CCMC 140 886 132

Date: 3/19/2018

Page #

YNOZIYY ‘XIN3OHd

€0 b Vv b-90v el
301440 JUVLS LV W lc

g3A1303Y

Location
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E

Page 7



EXHIBIT A

Multiple Counties

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording# Page #
)’AMC 048167 BEVERLY NO. 5 44 240 (G) 41 208
46 241 (P) 48 248
K/AMC 048168 BEVERLY NO. 6 44 241 (G) 48 328
46 244 (P) 48 247
//AMC 048267 P.E.F. 200 472 (G)
475 189 (P)
AMC 048268 R.T.F. 200 473 (G)
475 188 (P)
LAMC 048269 R.E.F. 200 471 (G)
475 190 (P)
//‘AMC 048271 RIVER 200 470 (G)
475 191 (P)
AMC 048272 RIVER 1 198 5 (G)
467 544 (P)
AMC 048273 RIVER 2 198 6 (G)
467 545 (P)
AMC 048274 RIVER 3 198 7 (G)
467 546 (P)
U/MC 048275 RIVER 4 198 8 (G)
467 547 (P)
)//AMC 048278 PINAL 3 198 9 (G
467 548 (P)
AMC 048279 PINAL 4 198 10 (G)
467 549 (P)
AMC 048280 PINAL 5 198 11 (G)
467 550 (P)
Z AMC 048281 PINAL 6 198 12 (G)
e 467 551 (P)
rAMC 048323 G.P. 299 158 (G)
623 561 (P)
AMC 048324 G.P.2 299 159 (G)
623 562 (P)
AMC 048325 G.P.3 299 160 (G)
623 563 (P)
AMC 048326 G.P.4 299 161 (G)
623 564 (P)
LAMC 048327 G.P.5 299 162 (G)
623 537 (P)
« <§ AMC 294315 OC -AC 103 1597 163 (P)
)

VNOZIYY XIH30Hd

v 763 150 (G
0% v b- 9V L

191440 ILVLS ZV W 1o
e FTNERED

Date: 3/19/2018

Location

SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E

Page 8



EXHIBIT A

County: Pinal
State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording# Page # Location
% AMC 048270 P.S.F. 475 192 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048276 PINAL 1 429 513 475 194 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048277 PINAL 2 429 514 475 193 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048301 PINAL 26 623 552 SEC28-T04S-R16E
}/.AMC 048307 PINAL 32 623 558 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048308 PINAL 33 623 559 SEC21-T04S-R16E
UMC 048309 PINAL 34 623 560 SEC21-T04S-R16E

Total # of Claims: 305

\NOZIYY “XIN3OHd

c0b v b- 90 §IlL

301440 3LVLS 2V W 1o
= J3AI303Y

Date: 3/19/2018 Page 9



Receipt

Page 1 of 1
United States Department of the Interior '
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230883
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 4346165
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2018
| CUSTOMER: |
FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US
LINE .|| UNIT
4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS | o0 0 [ TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1| 1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.ONLY / 2019 MAINT || _ F—
"7 |IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305) '
CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00
TOTAL:|| $47,275.00
B PAYMENT INFORMATION |
o AMOUNT?|[47275.00 |POSTMARKED:|[N/A ]
[ TYPE:||[CHECK || RECEIVED[08/09/2018 |
| CHECK NO:[0000902054 |
NAME:|FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US
[ REMARKS B

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/9/2018



73033
A94310
August 1, 2017 . 326 a\w )

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior

One N. Central Avenue 2017
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc., whose address for purpose
of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave Phoenix, Arizona 85004,
intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhlblt A attached hereto for the
assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2018 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila
and Pinal Counties, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto_and ,Qy this

reference incorporated herein. éll = =
e / rﬁ o= >

44 = N

Caro};gffoder for . o B

v N T —

Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc. =0 > m

State of Arizona ) N 99
) ss = — .
: = & 5
County of Maricopa ) W M

‘ ot
The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me on AL’V =N 'S , 2017, by

( o \/n \,(,/(}u , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc.
(Seal) - |
%ﬂ w o Judo }gw
- [N/ ¢ ) . ). / *
(= STEPHANIE D, TURTON Noery o4 T oh NSRBI
E NotaMryAF;l:ggPState of Arizona Notary Public H g 4/( \(, : “
My Commission Exﬁn?e%%r\éxwm 2019 ‘ My commission explres f \ g s E'
;- v 1] S8 B
- AUG 07 2017 | O g H
i J &5k
B RS - ; g Q
: -— SZ8Z



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 0480237
AMC 048024
AMC 048025
AMC 048026
AMC 048027
AMC 048028
AMC 048029
AMC 048030
AMC 048031
AMC 048032
AMC 048033
AMC 048034
AMC 048035
AMC 048036
AMC 048037
AMC 048038
AMC 048039
AMC 048040
AMC 048041
AMC 048042
AMC 048043
AMC 048044
AMC 048045
AMC 048046
AMC 048047
AMC 048048
AMC 048049
AMC 048050
AMC 048051
AMC 048052
AMC 048053
AMC 048054
AMC 048055
AMC 048056
AMC 048057
AMC 048058
AMC 048059
AMC 048060
AMC 048061
AMC 048062
AMC 048063
AMC 048064
AMC 048065
AMC 048066/(

Nate* K/26/2017

Claim Name

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
“TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MiLL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

XMAS 1
XMAS 2

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording # Page #
290 396
290 397
290 398
290 399
290 400
290 401
290 402
290 403
290 404
290 405
290 406
290 407
290 408
290 409
290 410
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423 .
290 424
290 425
290 426
290 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

Location
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

- SEC17-T04S-R16E

SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S8-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-TO4S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

VHOZIYY "XINJ0Hd seci7-Toas-r16E

g3A1303Y

SEC17-T04S-R16E

EH 0V h- 90V L|)]SEC17-To4S-R16E

SEC29-T04S-R16E

956 331‘:{30 JIVIS 7V H‘}gEC29-T04S-R16E

Pama 4



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 04806777
AMC 048068
AMC 048069
AMC 048070
AMC 048071
AMC 048072
AMC 048073
AMC 048074
AMC 048075
AMC 048076
AMC 048077
AMC 048078
AMC 048079
AMC 048080
AMC 048081
AMC 048082
AMC 048083
AMC 048084
AMC 048085
AMC 048086
AMC 048087
AMC 048088
AMC 048089
AMC 048090
AMC 048091
AMG 048092
AMC 048093
AMC 048094
AMC 048095
AMC 048096
AMC 048097
AMC 048098
AMC 048099
AMC 048100
AMC 048101
AMC 048102
AMC 048103
ANMC 048104
AMC 048105
AMC 048106
AMC 048107_]
AMC 04813077
AMC 048131
AMC 048132
AMC 048133

Claim Name

XMAS 3
XMAS 4
XMAS 5
XMAS 6
XMAS 7
XMAS 8
XMAS 9
XMAS 10
XMAS 11
XMAS 12
XMAS 14
XMAS 15
XMAS 16
XMAS 17
XMAS 18
XMAS 19
XMAS 20
XMAS 21
XMAS 22

XMAS 23

XMAS 24
XMAS 25
XMAS 26
XMAS 27
XMAS 28
XMAS 29
XMAS 30
XMAS 31
XMAS 32
XMAS 33
XMAS 34
XMAS 35
XMAS 36
XMAS 38
XMAS 39
XMAS 40
XMAS 41
XMAS 42
XMAS 43
XMAS 44
XMAS 45
TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3

SQUAW PEAK NO. 2

AMC 048134 | MISSCAL

Date* K/265/2017

314
314
314
314

- 314

314
314

314

314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314

314

314
314
314
63
63
63
8

8

‘Original Recording
Recording #

Page #
957

958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
288
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
435
436
37

439

:40 £h0

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-TO4S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E

SEC29-T04S-R16E

SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC209-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

- SEC30-T04S-R16E

SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

YHOZIYY “XIKI0HsEC7-Toas-R16E

14 354
301440 31VLS LV

03A1333Y

SEC17-T04S-R16E

l V n_ gnv lm EC17-T04S-R16E

EC30-T04S-R16E
-fFC30-T04S-R16E
S



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 04813570
AMC 048136
AMC 048137
AMC 048138
AMC 048139
AMC 048140
AMC 048141
AMC 048142
AMC 048143
AMC 048144
AMC 048145
AMC 048146
AMC 048147
AMC 048148
AMC 048149
AMC 048150
AMC 048151
AMC 048152
AMC 048153
AMC 048154
- AMC 048155
AMC 048156
AMC 048157
AMC 048158
AMC 048159
AMC 048160
AMC 048161
AMC 048162
AMC 048163
AMC 048164
AMC 048165
AMC 048166
AMC 048169
AMC 048170
AMC 048171
AMC 048172
AMC 048173
AMC 048174
AMC 048175
AMC 048176
AMC 048177
AMC 048178
AMC 048179
AMC 048180
AMC 048181
AMC 048182/,

Date: 5/25/2017

Claim Name

RIM

RIM NO. 2

LAST CHANCE
J.C.

S.P.

SEEDER
SEEDER NO. 2
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
HAPPY HOOLIGAN
FAIR VIEW
SHAMROCK
CATHRINE
FRACTION

BLUFF

PACKARD NO. 1
PACKARD NO. 2
WEDGE
WALLACE
CHRISTMAS NO. 1
CHRISTMAS NO. 3
CHRISTMAS NO. 4
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE

TONTO
FLAMINGO

HOT SHOT
BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO. 1
BEVERLY NO. 2
BEVERLY NO. 3
BEVERLY NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 1
O'BRIEN NO. 2
O'BRIEN NO. 3
O'BRIEN NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 5
O'BRIEN NO. 6
BALLARD

HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE

LIME

CHRISTMAS 5

CHRISTMAS 6

Original Recording
Recording #

8
8
14
14
14
8

13

14
14

16

240

40
40
40
43
43
43
43
43
43
16
44
44
44

240
239

49
49
49
49

240

43
43
43
43
43
42
29
29

Amended Recording

Page# Recording# Page#
438
439
82
84
83
35
439
32
31 14 353
628 14 352
467
393
392
42 44 219
515 41 220
231
47 48 328
231 41 219
575 322 514
577 41 211
578 250 474
391 41 209
392 41 215
459 41 212
460 41 216
461 41 213
462 41 215
559 41 218
17 41 205
118 41 206
119 41 207
232
189
547
548
548
549
233
469 41 205
468 41 214
465 41 216
495 41 214
494 41 212

S YNOZINY “XIHIOH
199

Eh: 0l Vv h-90v LI

431440 31¢i5 7V W8
' U3AI303Y

Location
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E

"SEC29-T04S-R16E

SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E’
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R186E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

[ P



County: Gila

State: AZ

BLM Serial # Claim Name
AMC 0481837] CHRISTMAS 7
AMC 048184 CHRISTMAS 8
AMC 048185 CHRISTMAS 9
AMC 048186 CHRISTMAS 10
AMC 048187 CHRISTMAS 11
AMC 048188 CHRISTMAS 12
AMC 048189 CHRISTMAS 13
AMC 048190 CHRISTMAS 14
AMC 048191 CHRISTMAS 15
AMC 048192 CHRISTMAS 16
AMC 048193 CHRISTMAS 17
AMC 048194 CHRISTMAS 18
AMC 048195 CHRISTMAS 19
AMC 048196 CHRISTMAS 20
AMC 048197 CHRISTMAS 22
AMC 048198 CHRISTMAS 23
AMC 048199 CHRISTMAS 24
AMC 048200 CHRISTMAS 25
AMC 048201 INSPIRATION 1
AMC 048202 INSPIRATION 4
AMC 048203 INSPIRATION 5
AMC 048204 INSPIRATION 45
AMC 048205 INSPIRATION 47
AMC 048206 INSPIRATION 48
AMC 048207 INSPIRATION 49
AMC 048208 INSPIRATION 50
AMC 048209 INSPIRATION 51
AMC 048210 INSPIRATION 56
AMC 048211 INSPIRATION 57
AMC 048212 INSPIRATION 58
AMC 048213 INSPIRATION 59
AMC 048214 INSPIRATION 60
AMC 048215 INSPIRATION 61
AMC 048216 INSPIRATION 62
AMC 048217 INSPIRATION 63
AMC 048218 INSPIRATION 64
AMC 048219 INSPIRATION 65
AMC 048220 INSPIRATION 66
AMC 048221 INSPIRATION 67
AMC 048222 INSPIRATION 68
AMC 048223 INSPIRATION 69
AMC 048224 INSPIRATION 70
AMC 048225 INSPIRATION 71
AMC 048226 INSPIRATION 72
AMC 048227 INSPIRATION 73

AMC 048228—J INSPIRATION 74

Nata: R/2K/2N17

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SECO08-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SEC08-T04S-R16E
SECO08-T04S-R16E
SEC07-T04S-R16E
SEC07-T04S-R16E
SEC18-T04S-R16E
SEC07-T04S-R16E
SEC07-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

Recording # Page# Recording# Page#

29 200

29 201

29 202

29 203

29 204

29 205

29 206

29 207

29 208

29 209

29 210

29 211

29 212

29 213
215 164
215 165
215 166
215 167

25 438 181 120
24 187

24 188

59 122

182 578 238 256
182 579

182 580

182 581

182 582
217 279
217 280
230 75
230 76
259 345

259 346

259 347

259 348

259 349

259 350

259 351

259 352

259 353

260 354 YHOZIYY ‘XINIOHd
259 355

259 356

555 .50 00V N- 9NV LIL
259 358 )
259 359331&30 JJ_\._::) LV N—lg SEC17-T04S-R16E

03AI1303d



County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 048229 ¢  INSPIRATION 75 259 360 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048230 INSPIRATION 76 259 361 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048231 INSPIRATION 77 259 362 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048232 INSPIRATION 78 259 363 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048233 INSPIRATION 79 259 364 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048234 INSPIRATION 80 259 365 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048235 INSPIRATION 81 259 366 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048236 INSPIRATION 82 259 367 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048237 INSPIRATION 83 259 368 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048238 INSPIRATION 84 259 369 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048239 INSPIRATION 85 259 370 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048240 INSPIRATION 86 259 371 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048241 INSPIRATION 87 259 372 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048242 INSPIRATION 88 259 373 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048243 INSPIRATION 89 259 374 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048244 INSPIRATION 90 259 375 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048245 INSPIRATION 91 259 376 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048246 INSPIRATION 92 259 377 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048247 INSPIRATION 93 259 378 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048248 INSPIRATION 94 259 379 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048249 INSPIRATION 95 259 380 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048250 INSPIRATION 96 259 381 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048251 INSPIRATION 97 259 382 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048252 INSPIRATION 98 259 383 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048253 INSPIRATION 103 259 384 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048254 INSPIRATION 104 259 385 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048255 INSPIRATION 105 259 386 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048256 INSPIRATION 106 259 387 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048257 INSPIRATION 107 292 523 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048258 INSPIRATION 108 292 524 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048259 INSPIRATION 109 292 525 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048260 INSPIRATION 110 315 657 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048261 INSPIRATION 111 315 658 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048262 INSPIRATION 112 315 659 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048263 INSPIRATION 113 316 132 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048264 INSPIRATION 56A 292 522 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048265 WALLDUCE 181 126 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048266_} FRACTION NO. 1 192 146 192 285 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048328-— H.A. 48 180 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 0483317 PLUG . 48 181 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048332 TICKET CHOPPER 48 181 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048333 UNCLE DAN 48 182 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048334 ATLAS 48 193 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048335,,) ATLAS NO. 1 48 193 SEC23-T04S-R15E
ANC 048337 7 BLAINE 48 194 YHOZIYY ‘XINIOHd secas-TossrisE
AMC 048338’) CALUMET 48 194 SEC25-T04S-R15E
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County: Gila

State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 048342 —
AMC 0483477
AMC 048348
AMC 048349
AMC 048350_
AMC 048352 <
AMC 0483547]
AMC 048355
AMC 048356 |
AMC 0483587
AMC 048359
AMC 048360
AMC 048361
AMC 048362_{
AMC 048368 7
AMC 048369 )
AMC 0483747
AMC 048375
AMC 048376
AMC 048377
AMC 048378
AMC 048379
AMC 048380
AMC 048381
AMC 048382
AMC 048383
AMC 048384
AMC 048385
AMC 048386)
AMC 04838871
AMC 048389
AMC 048390
AMC 048391_J
AMC 294310 7
AMC 294311
AMC 294312
AMC 294313
AMC 294314
AMC 294786 ~—
AMC 325261~
AMC 325263 ]
AMC 325264
AMC 325265
AMC 325266
AMC 325267.}

Date: 5/25/2017

Claim Name
GOV. CURTIN
OXIDE
MARYLAND
MISSOURI
RIDGE
WAHOLOTE
DISPATCHER
COBRE RICO
RIGHT ANGLE
LOUIS
FRONTIER
ANGLES WHISPER
SPION KOP
IRON

WAY UP
STEMWINDER
COLORADO
NATIONAL
BANK

PALO CHRISTIE
CEDRO
ALASKA

LU LU
FRATION
POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER
QUAIL
CORAL
VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
OC -AC 98
OC-AC 99
OC-AC 100
OC -AC 101
OC -AC 102
CCMC 86
CCMC 129
CCMC 131
CCMC 132
CCMC 133
CCMC 134
CCMC 135

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Location
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SECO04-T04S-R16E
SECO05-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E

VHOZ!HW ‘Y. |NIFQH [SECO4-TO4S-R16E

Recording # Page# Recording # Page #
48 195
48 197
48 197
48 198
48 198
48 199
48 209
48 23 48 215
48 28
49 23
49 23
49 22
49 22
49 22
48 29 42 144
48 29 42 143
49 23
49 24
49 24
49 24
49 25
49 25
49 25
49 26
49 26
49 26
49 28
49 29
49 29
49 30
49 30
49 30
49 31

763 140
763 142
763 144
763 146
763 148
763 869
886 99
886 105
886 108
886 11
886 114
886 117

'SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E

¢h 0l v nh-3nv LIl

I



County: Gila

State: AZ

BLM Serial # Claim Name
AMC 325268 CCMC 1367
AMC 325269 CCMC 137
AMC 325270 CCMC 138
AMC 325271 CCMC 139
AMC 325272 CCMC 140 |

Date: 5/25/2017

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording # Page# Recording # Page #
886 120
886 123
886 126
886 129
886 132

VHOZIYV “XIN30Hd
¢n 0 v h-3nv LI

4391440 4iVis ZV WG
03A1303y

Location
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SECO04-T04S-R16E

N 7



EXHIBIT A

Multiple Counties

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording# Page # Location
AMC 048167‘) BEVERLY NO. 5 44 240 (G) 41 208 SEC21-T04S-R16E
46 241 (P) 48 248 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048168) BEVERLY NO. 6 44 241 (G) 48 328 SEC28-T04S-R16E
- 46 244 (P) 48 247 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048267) P.E.F. 200 472 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 189 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048268 R.T.F. 200 473 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 188 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048269J R.E.F. 200 471 (G) SEC20-T04S-R16E
475 190 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 04827ﬁ RIVER 200 470 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 191 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048272 RIVER 1 198 5 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 544 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048273 RIVER 2 198 6 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 545 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048274 RIVER 3 198 7 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 546 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048275 RIVER 4 198 8 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 547 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048278 PINAL 3 198 9 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 548 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048279 PINAL 4 198 10 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 549 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048280 PINAL 5 198 11 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 550 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048281 ) PINAL 6 198 12 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 551 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 04832?:) G.P. 299 158 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
623 561 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048324 G.P.2 299 159 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 562 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048325 G.P.3 299 160 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 563 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048326 G.P.4 299 161 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 564 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 04832-7J G.P.5 299 162 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 537 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 294315 OC - AC 103 1597 163 (P) SEC33-T04S-R16E
763 150 (G) SEC33-T04S-R16E

YHOZIUY ‘Y IN30Kd
1h0 Y h- 9w Li0t
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Date: 5/25/2017 [ PN



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial #

AMC 048270~
AMC 04827677
AMC 048277_J
AMC 048301 —
AMC 048307
AMC 048308
AMC 048309 !

Total # of Claims:

Date: 5/25/2017

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording Amended Recording
Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording # Page #
P.S.F. 475 192
PINAL 1 429 513 475 194
PINAL 2 429 514 475 193
PINAL 26 623 552
PINAL 32 623 558
PINAL 33 623 559
PINAL 34 623 560

305

VHOZIYY "XIKI0H
It:0 v h-9nv LI

301440 3LVLS 2V WIE
03A1303¥

Location

SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3921547

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4031051
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2017

[ CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
| 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / (2018 MAINT || wa - l47275.00
7 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305) '

CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00

| TOTAL:|| $47,275.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
o AMOUNT:[|47275.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:][08/04/2017
| CHECK NO:[0000881348
NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC

333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

| REMARKS |
| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/4/2017



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3921547

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4031051
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2017

B CUSTOMER: ]

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE| oy DESCRIPTION REMARKS P%I\I”Cg TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / (2018 MAINT || wa- 147275.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305) ’

CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00

1 1.00

TOTAL:|| $47,275.00

| CHECK NO3[0000881348

NAME:||[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

| AMOUNT:|[47275.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A ]
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/04/2017 |

|

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/4/2017



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3921547

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4031051
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2017

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

S QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS P[{gIC];E TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / {2018 MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305)

CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00

1 1.00 -n/a- ||47275.00

TOTAL:|| $47,275.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
ol AMOUNT:[[47275.00 IPOSTMARKED:||N/A. |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | 'RECEIVED:|[08/04/2017
| CHECK NO:{[0000881348

NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

L REMARKS ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/4/2017
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August 1, 2016
After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc. N -
Attn: C. Loder = = =
333 North Central Avenue r?] - X
: -
Phoenix, AZ 85004 2 S N
2% [ v 2‘;
» © Fm
Bureau of Land Manag§ment = ) o =
Department of the Interior = =I=
One N. Central Avenue Z 216
> L‘: (9}
rm

Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc., whose address for purpose
of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004,
intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the
assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2017 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila
and Pinal Counties, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this

CaréTK,%der for N
- Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc.

reference incorporated herein.

State of Arizona )
) ss.

County of Maricopa )

The foregoing, instrument was acknowledged before me on / \MLW‘;’"' l, = , 2016, by

( \{,u iy in Lol , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc.
4

(Seal)
- k'\\ R 7 i ( p / \ 1
'\\ AL L“:LMUHD b AR TN

Notary Pubiic - State of Arizona Notary Public \\ o | q
MARICOPA COUNTY isgi ireq: BN A2kt

My Commission Expives Nov. 18, 2019 My commission expires: O et
',\w gﬁﬂ ‘./‘ ,”‘"

STEPHANIE D. TURTON




County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 048023}
AMC 048024
AMC 048025
AMC 048026
AMC 048027
AMC 048028
AMC 048029
AMC 048030
AMC 048031
AMC 048032
AMC 048033
AMC 048034
AMC 048035
AMC 048036
AMC 048037

AMC 048038 -

AMC 048039
AMC 048040
AMC 048041
AMC 048042
AMC 048043
AMC 048044
AMC 048045
AMC 048046
AMC 048047
AMC 048048
AMC 048049
AMC 048050
AMC 048051
AMC 048052
AMC 048053
AMC 048054
AMC 048055
AMC 048056
AMC 048057
AMC 048058
AMC 048059
AMC 048060
AMC 048061
AMC 048062
AMC 048063
AMC 048064
AMC 048065
AMC 048062_§

Date:6/3/2016

Claim Name

TAILING MILL SITE NO,
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.,
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO,
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

© TAILING MILL SITE NO.

XMAS 1
XMAS 2

26

40

1y

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording#  Page #
290 396
290 397

© 290 398
290 399
290 400
290 401
290 402
290 403
290 404
290 405
290 406
290 407
290 408
290 409
290 410
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423
290 424
290 425
290 426
290 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956

Amended Recording
Recording# Page #

Location
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E

_ SEC17:594S-RebE
CSEC17SF04S-RI6E
MSEC1Z2T045-RABE,
SPEC17T04s-RAGEN
593501&043-@@
SPEC29-T04S-RIGE
ec2oBhas riEE
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 048067
AMC 048068
AMC 048069
AMC 048070
AMC 048071
AMC 048072
AMC 048073
AMC 048074
AMC 048075
AMC 048076
AMC 048077
AMC 048078
AMC 048079
AMC 048080
AMC 048081
AMC 048082
AMC 048083
AMC 048084
AMC 048085
AMC 048086
AMC 048087
AMC 048088
AMC 048089
AMC 048090
AMC 048091
AMC 048092
AMC 048093
AMC 048094
AMC 048095
AMC 048096
AMC 048097
AMC 048098
AMC 048099
AMC 048100
AMC 048101
AMC 048102
AMC 048103
AMC 048104
AMC 048105
AMC 048106
AMC 048107/
AMC 048130
AMC 048131
AMC 048132
AMC 048133
AMC 048134

Date:6/3/2016

Claim Name

XMAS 3
XMAS 4
XMAS 5
XMAS 6
XMAS 7
XMAS 8
XMAS 9
XMAS 10
XMAS 11
XMAS 12
XMAS 14
XMAS 15
XMAS 16
XMAS 17
XMAS 18
XMAS 19
XMAS 20
XMAS 21
XMAS 22
XMAS 23
XMAS 24
XMAS 25
XMAS 26
XMAS 27
XMAS 28
XMAS 29
XMAS 30
XMAS 31
XMAS 32
XMAS 33
XMAS 34
XMAS 35
XMAS 36
XMAS 38
XMAS 39
XMAS 40
XMAS 41
XMAS 42
XMAS 43
XMAS 44
XMAS 45
TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3

SQUAW PEAK NO. 2

MISSCAL

Original Recording

Recording #

314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
63
63
63
8
8

Page #

Amended Recording

Recording #

957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981

982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991

992
993
994
995
996
997
435
436
437
440
439

14

Page #

354

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
_.SEC36F045-Ri6E
iiECﬂZTMS-_E_ﬁGE
ZSEC1EJ04SRIGR
>-8EC17,T04S-R{6B
L SEC369045-R16E
ZBECIOH04S-R16E
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 0481357
AMC 048136
AMC 048137
AMC 048138
AMC 048139
AMC 048140
AMC 048141
AMC 048142
AMC 048143
AMC 048144
AMC 048145
AMC 048146
AMC 048147
AMC 048148
AMC 048149
AMC 048150
AMC 048151
AMC 048152
AMC 048153
AMC 048154
AMC 048155
AMC 048156
AMC 048157
AMC 048158
AMC 048159
AMC 048160
AMC 048161
AMC 048162
AMC 048163
AMC 048164
AMC 048165
AMC 048166_]
AMC 0481691
AMC 048170
AMC 048171
AMC 048172
AMC 048173
AMC 048174
AMC 048175
AMC 048176
AMC 048177
AMC 048178
AMC 048179
AMC 048180
AMC 048181
AMC 048182

Date:6/3/2016

Claim Name

RIM

RIM NO. 2

LAST CHANCE
J.C.

S.P.

SEEDER
SEEDER NO. 2
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
HAPPY HOOLIGAN
FAIR VIEW
SHAMROCK
CATHRINE
FRACTION

BLUFF

PACKARD NO. 1
PACKARD NO. 2
WEDGE
WALLACE
CHRISTMAS NO. 1
CHRISTMAS NO. 3
CHRISTMAS NO. 4
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE

TONTO
FLAMINGO

HOT SHOT
BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO. 1
BEVERLY NO. 2
BEVERLY NO. 3
BEVERLY NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 1
O'BRIEN NO. 2
O'BRIEN NO. 3
O'BRIEN NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 5
O'BRIEN NO. 6
BALLARD

HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE

LIME

CHRISTMAS 5
CHRISTMAS 6

{} 4

Original Recording

Recording # Page #
: 8 438
8 439
14 82
14 84
14 83
8 35

8 439

8 32

8 31
13 628
8 467
14 393
14 392
8 42
16 515
240 231
8 47

8 231
40 575
40 577
40 578
43 391
43 392
43 459
43 460
43 461
43 462
16 559
44 117
44 118
44 119
240 232
239 189
49 547
49 548
49 548
49 549
240 233
43 469
43 468
43 465
43 495
43 494
42 243
29 198
29 199

Amended Recording

Recording #

14
14

41
41

48
41
322
41
250
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

41
41

41

41
41

Page #

353
352

219
220

328
219
514
211
474
209
215
212
216
213
215
218
205
206
207

205
214
216
214
212

Location
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E

. SEC29:3045-RY6E
éeczﬁms—_ﬁee
(TBEC2{ET04S-R]6F,
—BEC28:7045-R168
TSEC2gg0ss-RIFE
%secza-m4s{mlé
,;—1350259043@
CBEC26-704S K 6E
JSBEC1T04S:Ry6E
SEC3b04SIRY6E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
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County: Gila

State: AZ QOriginal Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial #  Claim Name Recording#  Page# Recording# Page # Location
AMC 0481837 ' CHRISTMAS 7 29 200 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048184  CHRISTMAS 8 29 201 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048185  CHRISTMAS 9 29 202 ‘ SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048186 ~ CHRISTMAS 10 29 203 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048187  CHRISTMAS 11 29 204 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048188  CHRISTMAS 12 . 29 205 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048189  CHRISTMAS 13 29 206 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048190  CHRISTMAS 14 29 207 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048191  CHRISTMAS 15 29 208 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048192  CHRISTMAS 16 29 209 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048193  CHRISTMAS 17 29 210 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048194  CHRISTMAS 18 29 211 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048195  CHRISTMAS 19 29 212 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048196  CHRISTMAS 20 29 213 SEC29-T04S-R16E
' AMC 048197  CHRISTMAS 22 215 164 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048198  CHRISTMAS 23 215 165 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048199  CHRISTMAS 24 215 166 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 048200  CHRISTMAS 25 215 167 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 048201  INSPIRATION 1 25 438 181 120 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048202  INSPIRATION 4 24 187 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048203  INSPIRATION 5 24 188 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048204  INSPIRATION 45 59 122 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048205  INSPIRATION 47 182 578 238 256 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048206  INSPIRATION 48 182 579 SEG20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048207  INSPIRATION 49 182 580 ' SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048208  INSPIRATION 50 182 581 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048209  INSPIRATION 51 182 582 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048210  INSPIRATION 56 217 279 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048211 INSPIRATION 57 217 280 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048212  INSPIRATION 58 230 75 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048213 INSPIRATION 59 230 76 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048214  INSPIRATION 60 259 345 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048215  INSPIRATION 61 259 346 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048216 INSPIRATION 62 259 347 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048217  INSPIRATION 63 259 348 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048218  INSPIRATION 64 259 349 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048219 INSPIRATION 65 259 350 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048220  INSPIRATION 66 259 351 SECO7-T04S-R16E
AMC 048221  INSPIRATION 67 259 352 SECO7-T04S-R16E
AMC 048222  INSPIRATION 68 259 ¥HNOZINY XINIOHL SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048223  INSPIRATION 69 259 354 SECO7-T04S-R16E
AMC 048224  INSPIRATION 70 259 355 SECO7-T04S-R16E
AMC 048225  INSPIRATION 71 20 Gdsil o 8- 90V I SEC17-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048226  INSPIRATION 72 259 357 _ SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048227  INSPIRATION 73 259 364 440 3IVLS 7V W 16 SEC17-To4S-R16E
AMC 048228  INSPIRATION 74 259 359  (3AI333Y SEC17-T04S-R16E
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County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial#  Ciaim Name Recording # Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 048229? INSPIRATION 75 259 360 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048230 INSPIRATION 786 259 361 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048231 INSPIRATION 77 259 362 SEC17-T0O4S-R16E
AMC 048232 INSPIRATION 78 259 363 SEC17-T045-R16E
AMC 048233 INSPIRATION 79 259 364 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048234 INSPIRATION 80 259 365 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048235 INSPIRATION 81 259 366 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048236 INSPIRATION 82 259 367 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048237 INSPIRATION 83 259 368 SEC18-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048238 INSPIRATION 84 259 369 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048239 INSPIRATION 85 259 370 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048240 INSPIRATION 86 259 37 SEC19-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048241 INSPIRATION 87 259 372 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048242 INSPIRATION 88 259 373 SEC19-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048243 INSPIRATION 89 259 374 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048244 INSPIRATION 90 259 375 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048245 INSPIRATION 91 259 376 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048246 INSPIRATION 92 259 377 SEC28-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048247 INSPIRATION 93 259 378 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048248 INSPIRATION 94 259 379 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048249 INSPIRATION 95 259 380 . SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048250 INSPIRATION 96 259 381 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048251 INSPIRATION 97 259 382 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048252 INSPIRATION 98 259 383 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048253 INSPIRATION 103 259 384 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048254 INSPIRATION 104 259 385 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048255 INSPIRATION 105 259 386 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048256 INSPIRATION 106 259 387 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048257 INSPIRATION 107 292 523 ) SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048258 INSPIRATION 108 292 524 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048259 INSPIRATION 109 292 525 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048260 INSPIRATION 110 315 657 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048261 INSPIRATION 111 315 658 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048262 INSPIRATION 112 315 659 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048263 INSPIRATION 113 316 132 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048264 INSPIRATION 56A 292 522 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048265 WALLDUCE 181 126 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048266 J FRACTION NO. 1 192 146 192 285 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048328~ H.A. 48 180 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048331.! PLUG 48 181 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048332 TICKET CHOPPER a8 VMAZIYY ‘XINIOH SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048333 UNCLE DAN 48 182 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048334 ATLAS 48 1 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048335.j ATLAS NO. 1 48 g l 1?: d 8 - anv qmz SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 0483377  BLAINE 48 ., . ) SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048338 |  CALUMET g - fii’ ?1'3 i\'fjl S_! LY W% SEC25-T04S-R15E

. f«-"ﬁ; JJ/\,_O_‘;H
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Sertal #
— AMC 048342
AMC 04834771
AMC 048348
AMC 048349
* AMC 048350
AMC 048352—
AMC 048354°]
AMC 048355
AMC 048356 |
AMC 0483587
AMC 048359
AMC 048360
AMC 048361
AMC 048362 |
AMC 0483687
AMC 048369
AMC 0483747
AMC 048375
AMC 048376
AMC 048377
AMC 048378
AMC 048379
AMC 048380
AMC 048381
AMC 048382
AMC 048383
AMC 048384
AMC 048385
AMC 048386
AMC 048388
AMC 048389
AMC 048390
AMC 048391§
AMC 2943107
AMC 294311
AMC 294312
AMC 294313
AMC 294314 f
AMC 294786~
AMC 325261~
AMC 325263 3
AMC 325264
AMC 325265
AMC 325266
AMC 325267 |

Date:6/3/2016

Claim Name
GOV. CURTIN
OXIDE
MARYLAND
MISSOURI
RIDGE
WAHOLOTE
DISPATCHER
COBRE RICO
RIGHT ANGLE
LOUIS
FRONTIER
ANGLES WHISPER
SPION KOP
IRON

WAY UP
STEMWINDER
COLORADO
NATIONAL
BANK

PALO CHRISTIE
CEDRO
ALASKA

LU LU
FRATION
POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER
QUAIL
CORAL
VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
OC-AC 98
OC-AC99
0C-AC 100
OC - AC 101
OC-AC 102
CCMC 86
CCMC 129
CCMC 131
CCMC 132
CCMC 133
CCMC 134
CCMC 135

o

Original Recording

Recording #
48

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
763
763
763
763
763
763
886
886
886
886
886
886

Amended Recording

Page# Recording# Page#

195
197
197
198
198
199
209
23 48 215
28
23
23
22
22
22
29 42 144
29 42 143
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
28
29
29
30
30
30
31
140
142
144
146
148

869 |
e/ NOZIYY ‘XINI0HC

105

g 8- oW

114 " s J.
4440 FLVLS 7 W
e LY

Location
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T048-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC05-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 3252687}
AMC 325269
AMC 325270
AMC 325271
AMC 32527%/

Date:6/3/2016

Claim Name
CCMC 136
CCMC 137
CCMC 138
CCMC 139
CCMC 140

.~

2

-

Original Recording

Recording #
886

886
886
886
886

Page #
120

123
126
129
132

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

VROZIYY "XIH30H<

Location
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E

‘Rl d 8- 90V 9l
301440 FIVLS ZV Wl
03A13034
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EXHIBIT A

Multiple Counties

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording # Page # Location
AMC 048167 | BEVERLY NO. 5 44 240 (G) 41 208 SEC21-T04S-R16E
46 241 (P) 48 248 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048168 | BEVERLY NO. 6 44 241 (G) 48 328 SEC28-T04S-R16E
- 46 244 (P) 48 247 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048267/ P.E.F. 200 472 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 189 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048268 R.T.F. 200 473 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 188 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048269 | R.EF. 200 471 (G) SEC20-T04S-R16E
. 475 190 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048271 | RIVER 200 470 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 191 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048272 RIVER 1 198 5 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 544 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048273 RIVER 2 198 6 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 545 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048274 RIVER 3 198 7 Q) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 546 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048275/ RIVER 4 198 8 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
_ 467 547 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048278 | PINAL 3 198 9 () SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 548 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048279 PINAL 4 198 10 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 549 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048280 PINAL 5 198 11 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 550 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048281] PINAL 6 198 12 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
. 467 551 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048323 | G.P. 299 158 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
623 561 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048324 G.P. 2 299 159 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 562 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048325 G.P.3 299 160 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 563 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048326 G.P. 4 299 161 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 564 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048327 G.P.5 299 162 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 537 (P). v IMTAL SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 294315) OC - AC 103 1597 163 (P)V‘U‘OZMV KIHI0H: SEC33-T04S-R16E
- 763 150 (G) SEC33-T04S-R16E

5 hl: d 8-90Y 9N
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EXHIBIT A

County: Pinal

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 048270 « P.S.F. 475 192 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048276 7 PINAL 1 ' 429 513 475 194 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048277 J PINAL 2 429 514 475 193 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048301 PINAL 26 - 623 552 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048307 I PINAL 32 623 558 . SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048308 PINAL 33 623 559 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 0483091J* PINAL 34 623 560 SEC21-T04S-R16E

-

Total # of Claims: 305
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* " Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Page 1 of 1

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3623573

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #; 3727313
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

REMARKS

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00

2017

MAINT/305 || - n/a- |{47275.00

TOTAL:|| $47,275.00)

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|[47275.00

TYPE:|[CHECK

|| RECEIVED:[08/08/2016

CHECK NO:[{0000862793

|
POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

NAME:{[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/8/2016




K023
2994310

August 1, 2015

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Inc.
Attn: C. Loder

333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management

Department of the Interior

One N. Central Avenue 2015
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Miami, Inc., whose address for purpose
of this filing is Land and Water Department, 333 North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004,
intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the
assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2016 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $155 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila

and Pinal Counties, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein.

|;\)L\

County of Maricopa )

_ / E =
Caro!ynjxfder for = G
Freepott-McMoRan Miami, Inc. o= ol
State of Arizona ) 23 .
e
) ss. —
wJ
N

t..
The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me on H’lx[ &’]U 5t "" ; 2015, by
(, A PL’ \/ 1 Lod e , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan M1am1 Inc.

Z &
(Seal) %[z =&
. 3
L]

(NS pﬁwmxlgi;hwﬁmw S

STEPHANIE D, TURTON Notary Public cz
Notary Public - State of Arizona ires: ' S / g /U { R )
MARICOPA COUNTY My commission expires: . -4 M i
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2015 8 &
LU [
Pl

(RN M

INNOWY
SWIV1D 40 ON

e~

® /
- 7/
s o’ S

P A

A9 7O

225R6)]

—

G /e



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila
State: AZ Origlinal Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording # Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 0480237  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 1 290 396 ‘ SEC17-T045-R16E
AMC 048024  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 2 290 397 SEC17-T04S-R18E
AMC 048025  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 3 290 398 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048026  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 4 290 399 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048027  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 5 290 400 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048028  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 6 290 401 ' SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048028  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 7 230 402 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048030  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 8 290 403 ‘ SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048031 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 9 290 404 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048032 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 10 290 405 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048033  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 11 290 406 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048034  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 12 290 407 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048035 = TAILING MILL SITE NO. 13 290 408 ' SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048036 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 14 290 409 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048037  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 15 290 410 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048038  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 16 290 411 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048039  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 17 290 412 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048040  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 18 290 413 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048041 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 19 290 414 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048042 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 20 290 415 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048043 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 21 290 416 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048044 TAILING MILL SITE NO., 22 290 417 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048045 = TAILING MILL SITE NO. 23 290 418 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048046 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 24 290 419 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048047  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 25 ‘ 290 420 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048048 = TAILING MILL SITE NO. 26 290 421 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048049 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 27 - 290 422 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048050  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 28 290 423 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048051 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 29 290 424 SEC17-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048052  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 30 230 425 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048053 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 31 290 426 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048054  TAILING MILL SITE NO, 32 290 427 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048055  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 33 290 428 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048056  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 34 290 429 SEC17-T048-R16E
AMC 048057  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 35 290 430 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048058 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 36 290 431 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048059  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 37 290 432 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048060  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 38 - 290 433 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048061 TAILING MILL SITE NO. 39 290 434 .. SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048062  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 40 200 435y y07|MY UNZUN sECI7-ToasR16E
AMC 048063  TAILING MILL SITE NO. 41 290 436 SEC17-T04S-R16E
wcowss st AT R (s lonpi
AMC 048063 } XMAS 2 v 314 956 I Y SR SEC29-T04S-R16E

RO [S J S v

NS ERE

Date: 5/29/2015 Page 1



County: Gila

State: AZ -
BLM Serial #
AMC 048067 !
AMC 048068
AMC 048069
AMC 048070 -
AMC 048071
AMC 048072
AMC 048073
AMC 048074
AMC 048075
AMC 048076
AMC 048077
AMC 048078
AMC 048079
AMC 048080
AMC 048081
AMC 048082
AMC 048083
AMC 048084
AMC 048085
AMC 048086
AMC 048087
AMC 048088
AMC 048089
AMC 048090
AMC 048091
AMC 048092
AMC 048093
AMC 048094
AMC 048095
AMC 048096
AMC 048097
AMC 048098
AMC 048099
AMG 048100
AMC 048101
AMC 048102
AMC 048103
AMC 048104
AMC 048105
AMC 048106
AMC 048107]
AMC 048130]
AMC 048131
AMC 048132
AMC 048133
AMC 0481 34_J

Date: 5/29/2015

Claim Name
XMAS 3
XMAS 4
XMAS 5
XMAS 6
XMAS 7
XMAS 8
XMAS 9
XMAS 10
XMAS 11
XMAS 12
XMAS 14
XMAS 15
XMAS 16
XMAS 17
XMAS 18
XMAS 19
XMAS 20
XMAS 21
XMAS 22
XMAS 23
XMAS 24
XMAS 25
XMAS 26
XMAS 27
XMAS 28
XMAS 29
XMAS 30
XMAS 31
XMAS 32
XMAS 33
XMAS 34
XMAS 35
XMAS 36
XMAS 38
XMAS 39
XMAS 40
XMAS 41
XMAS 42
XMAS 43
XMAS 44
XMAS 45
TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3
SQUAW PEAK NO, 2
MISSCAL

314
314

314

314
314

314
314

314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
63
63
63
8

8

Original Recording
Recording #

Page #
957

958
959
960
961
962
. 963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970

971.

972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
082
983
984
985
986
987
988
289
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
435
436
437
440
- 439

Amended Recording

Recording #

14

Page #

354

Location
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T045-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E

SEC20-TOASHR16E =
SEC29-TO4S-R16E._

SEC29-T045R16E

. SEC29-T03S-R16E~!

SEC29-T04%-R16
SEC29-T34$-R16E_
SEC30-TO45-R168
SEC30-T04s-R148’
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC17-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T045-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

Page 2



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 048135
AMC 048136
AMC 048137
AMC 048138
AMC 048139
AMC 048140
AMC 048141
AMC 048142
AMC 048143
AMC 048144
AMC 048145
AMC 048146
AMC 048147
AMC 048148
AMC 048149
AMC 048150
AMC 048151
AMC 048152
AMC 048153
AMC 048154
AMC 048155
AMC 048156
AMC 048157
AMC 048158
AMC 048159
AMC 048160
AMC 048161
AMC 048162
AMC 048163
AMC 048164
AMC 048165
AMC 048166 |
AMC 048169
AMC 048170
AMC 048171
AMC 048172
AMC 048173
AMC 048174
AMC 048175
AMC 048176
AMC 048177
AMC 048178
AMC 048179
AMC 048180
AMC 048181
AMC 048182

Date: 5/29/2015

Claim Name

RIM

RIM NO. 2

LAST CHANCE
J.C.

S.P.

SEEDER

SEEDER NO. 2
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
HAPPY HOOLIGAN
FAIR VIEW
SHAMROCK
CATHRINE
FRACTION

BLUFF

PACKARD NO. 1
PACKARD NO. 2
WEDGE
WALLACE
CHRISTMAS NO. 1
CHRISTMAS NO. 3
CHRISTMAS NO. 4
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE

TONTO
FLAMINGO

HOT SHOT

BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO. 1
BEVERLY NO. 2
BEVERLY NO. 3
BEVERLY NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 1
O'BRIEN NO. 2
O'BRIEN NO. 3
O'BRIEN NO. 4
O'BRIEN NO. 5
O'BRIEN NO. 6
BALLARD

HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE

LIME

CHRISTMAS 5
CHRISTMAS 6

Original Recording

Recording#  Page #
8 438
8 439
14 82
14 84
14 83
8 35
8 439
8 32
8 31
13 628
8 467
14 393
14 392
8 42
16 515
240 231
8 47
8 231
40 575
40 577
40 578
43 391
43 392
43 459
43 460
43 461
43 462
16 559
44 117
44 118
44 119
240 232
239 189
49 547
49 548
49 548
49 549
240 233
43 469
43 468
43 465
43 495
43 494
42 243
29 198
29 199

Amended Recording

Recording #

14
14

41
41

48
41
322
41
250
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

Page #

353
352

219
220

328
219
514
211
474
209
215
212
216
213
215
218
205
206
207

Location
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC30-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC20-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC29-T04S-R16E
SEC19-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E
SEC30-T04S-R16E

Page 3



County: Gila .
State: AZ Original Recording Amended Redording

BLM Serial# Claim Name Recording # Page # Bg_do_tﬂigg_#_ Page # Location

AMG 0481837 CHRISTMAS 7 ' 29 200 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048184  CHRISTMAS 8 29 201 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048185  CHRISTMAS 9 o 29' 202 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048186  CHRISTMAS 10 29 203 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048187 ~ CHRISTMAS 11 29 204 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048188  CHRISTMAS 12 29 205 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048189 ~ CHRISTMAS 13 29 206 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048190  CHRISTMAS 14 29 207 ‘ SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048191  CHRISTMAS 15 29 208 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048192  CHRISTMAS 16 29 209 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048193  CHRISTMAS 17 29 210 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048194  CHRISTMAS 18 29 211 | SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048195  CHRISTMAS 19 29 212 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048196  CHRISTMAS 20 29 213 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048197  CHRISTMAS 22 215 164 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048198  CHRISTMAS 23 215 165 SEC30-T04S-R16E
AMC 048199  CHRISTMAS 24 215 166  SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 048200  CHRISTMAS 25 215 167 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 048201  INSPIRATION 1 25 . 438 181 120 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048202  INSPIRATION 4 24 187 ~ SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048203  INSPIRATION 5 24 188 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048204  INSPIRATION 45 59 122 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048205  INSPIRATION 47 182 578 238 256 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048206  INSPIRATION 48 182 579 . SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048207  INSPIRATION 49 182 580 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048208  INSPIRATION 50 182 581 ' SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048209  INSPIRATION 51 , 182 582 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048210  INSPIRATION 56 217 279 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048211  INSPIRATION 57 217 280 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048212  INSPIRATION 58 230 75 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048213 INSPIRATION 59 230 76 SEC20-T04S-R16E -
AMC 048214  INSPIRATION 60 250 345 . SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048215  INSPIRATION 61 259 346 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048216 INSPIRATION 62 259 347 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048217  INSPIRATION 63 250 348 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048218  INSPIRATION 64 259 349 SEC08-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048219 INSPIRATION 65 250 350 SEC08-T04S-R16E
AMC 048220  INSPIRATION 66 259 351 SECO7-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048221  INSPIRATION 67 259 352 SEC07-T04S-R16E
AMC 048222  INSPIRATION 68 259 353 . SEC18-TO4S-R16E
AMC 048223  INSPIRATION 69 259 354 070 YXIM 2 seco7-ToasR16E
AMC 048224  INSPIRATION 70 250 356 SECO7-T04S-R16E
AMC 048225  INSPIRATION 71 259 36 e gy L~ 9N SEACI7-To4S-RIGE
AMC 048226  INSPIRATION 72 259 357 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048227  INSPIRATION 73 259 3B o qpyLs 7Y | SECI7-To4S-Ri6E
AMC 048228 |  INSPIRATION 74 250 3O~ ITTaTaiIgy  (SECI7-To4s-RIGE

Date: 5/29/2015 Page 4



County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial# Claim Name Recording # Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 0482291  INSPIRATION 75 259 360 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048230 INSPIRATION 76 259 361 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048231 INSPIRATION 77 259 362 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048232 INSPIRATION 78 259 363 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048233 INSPIRATION 79 259 364 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048234 INSPIRATION 80 259 365 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048235 INSPIRATION 81 259 366 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048236 INSPIRATION 82 259 367 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048237 INSPIRATION 83 259 368 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048238 INSPIRATION 84 259 369 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048239 INSPIRATION 85 259 370 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048240 INSPIRATION 86 259 371 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048241 INSPIRATION 87 259 372 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048242 INSPIRATION 88 259 373 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048243 INSPIRATION 89 259 374 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048244 INSPIRATION 90 259 375 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048245 INSPIRATION 91 259 376 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048246 INSPIRATION 92 259 377 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048247 INSPIRATION 93 259 378 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048248 INSPIRATION 94 259 379 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048249 INSPIRATION 95 259 380 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048250 INSPIRATION 96 259 381 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048251 INSPIRATION 97 259 382 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048252 INSPIRATION 98 259 383 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048253 INSPIRATION 103 259 384 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048254 INSPIRATION 104 259 385 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048255 INSPIRATION 105 259 386 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048256 INSPIRATION 106 259 387 SEC29-T04S-R16E
AMC 048257 INSPIRATION 107 292 523 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048258 INSPIRATION 108 292 524 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048259 INSPIRATION 109 292 525 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048260 INSPIRATION 110 315 657 SEC18-T04S-R16E
AMC 048261 INSPIRATION 111 315 658 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048262 INSPIRATION 112 315 659 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048263 INSPIRATION 113 316 132 SEC17-T04S-R16E
AMC 048264 INSPIRATION 56A 292 522 SEC19-T04S-R16E
AMC 048265 WALLDUCE 181 126 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048266 FRACTION NO. 1 192 146 192 285 SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 0483282 H.A. 48 180 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048331 PLUG 48 181 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 048332 TICKET CHOPPER 48 181 71! 7MY MIHFO0H SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048333 UNCLE DAN 48 182 SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048334 ATLAS 48 193 o L3 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048335,1 ATLAS NO. 1 48 193l E C, 7 L- ':,ﬂ/ Eh]l SEC23-T04S-R15E
AMC 048337 ' BLAINE 48 194 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 048338 | CALUMET } 48 194. .. 124 et —-T'Av\h' '_i}"';d (’J ' SEC25-T04S-R15E

Date: 5/29/2015 Page 5



County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 048342 -1
AMC 048347
AMC 048348
AMC 048349
AMC 048350,
AMC 0483527
AMC 0483547
AMC 048355
AMC 048356]
AMC 0483581
AMC 048359
AMC 048360
AMC 048361
AMC 048362 _{
AMC 0483687
AMC 048369 1
AMC 0483741
AMC 048375
AMGC 048376
AMC 048377
AMC 048378
AMC 048379
AMC 048380
AMC 048381
AMC 048382
AMC 048383
AMC 048384
AMC 048385
AMC 048386 ]
AMC 0483887
AMC 048389
AMC 048390
AMC 048391/
AMC 29431071
AMC 294311
AMC 294312
AMC 294313
AMC 294314
AMC 294786-3
AMC 3252612
AMC 3252631
AMC 325264
AMC 325265
AMC 325266
AMC 325267 |

Date: 5/29/2015

Claim Name
GOV. CURTIN
OXIDE
MARYLAND

‘MISSOURI

RIDGE
WAHOLOTE
DISPATCHER
COBRE RICO
RIGHT ANGLE
LouIs
FRONTIER
ANGLES WHISPER
SPION KOP
IRON

WAY UP
STEMWINDER
COLORADO
NATIONAL
BANK

PALO CHRISTIE
CEDRO
ALASKA
LuL
FRATION
POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER
QUAIL

CORAL
VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
0C -AC 98
OC-AC 99
0C - AC 100
0C - AC 101
0C - AC 102
CccMC 86
CCMC 129
CCMC 131
CCMC 132
CCMC 133
CCMC 134
CCMC 135

Original Recording

Recording #
48

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
763
763
763
763
763
763
- 886
886
886
886
886
886

Page #
195

197
197
198
198

Amended Recording
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25
25
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17

Recording# Page#
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SEC26-T04S-R15E
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SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC23-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
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SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E

" SEC25-T04S-R15E

SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E
SEC33-T04S-R16E

- SEC33-T04S-R16E

SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC05-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E

SEC04-T04S-R16E’

SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
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County: Gila

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 325268"
AMC 325269
AMC 325270
AMC 325271
AMC 325272_]

Date: 5/29/2015

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording #
CCMC 136 886
CCMC 137 886
CCMC 138 886
CCMC 139 886
CCMC 140 886

Page #
120

123
126
129
132

Amended Recording

Recording #

Page #

Location
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
SECO04-T04S-R16E
SEC04-T04S-R16E
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EXHIBIT A
Multiple Counties

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serlal # Claim Name Recording # Page # Recording# Page# Location
AMC 0481671 BEVERLY NO. 5 44 240 (G) 41 208 SEC21-T04S-R16E
: 46 241 (P) 48 248 SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048168 | BEVERLY NO.6 44 241 (G) 48 328 SEC28-T04S-R16E
46 244 (P) 48 247 SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048267~l P.EF. 200 472 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 189 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 048268 R.T.F. 200 473 (G) SEC21-T04S8-R16E
475 188 (P) . SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048262_} REF. 200 471 (G) SEC20-T04S-R16E
- 475 190 (P) SEC20-T04S-R16E
AMC 0482717 RIVER 200 470 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
475 191 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048272 RIVER 1 : 198 5 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 544 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048273 RIVER 2 , 198 6 (G) SEC21-T048-R16E
467 545 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048274 RIVER 3 198 7 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
- 467 546 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048275 RIVER 4 198 8 (G SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 ‘ 547 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048278 PINAL 3 198 9 (G SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 548 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048279 PINAL 4 198 10 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 549 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048280 PINAL S 198 " (G - : SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 550 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048281/ PINAL & 198 12 (G) SEC21-T04S-R16E
467 551 (P) ‘ SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 0483231 G.P. 299 158 (G). SEC21-T04S-R16E
623 561 (P) SEC21-T04S-R16E
AMC 048324 G.P.2 299 159 (G)  SEC28-T04S-R16E
: 623 562 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048325 G.P.3 299 160 (G) : SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 563 (P) : SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048326 G.P.4 299 161 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 - - 564 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 048327} G.P. 5 2899 162 (G) SEC28-T04S-R16E
623 537 (P) SEC28-T04S-R16E
AMC 294315+] OC - AC 103 1597 183 @Y MO 7MY S0 SEC33-T04S-R16E
763 150 (G) SEC33-T04S-R16E

0€ 0 v L- 307 Gl
ARSIVAS

Date: 5/29/2015 ‘ ’ Page 8



County: Pinal
State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 048270
AMC 048276 |
AMC 048277 |
AMC 048301
AMC 048307 |

AMC 048308
AMC 048309 |

Total # of Claims:

Date: 5/29/2015

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Claim Name Recording # Page #
P.S.F. 475 192
PINAL 1 429 513
PINAL 2 429 514
PINAL 26 623 552
PINAL 32 623 558
PINAL 33 623 559
PINAL 34 623 560
305

Amended Recording

Recording #

475
475

Page #

194
193

Location

SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC28-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
SEC21-T04S-R16E
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United States Depulunent of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE |
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3361142
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3459135 B
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2015
[ CUSTOMER:
[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE
| ||PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US
LINE ) . UNIT
y |QTY DESCRI_I:I‘}ON | REMARKS_ PRICE | _T_()Ti
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 | 1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY / |06 MAINT || _ . [l\ns 00
¥ IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305) :
|ICASES: AMC48023/$47275.00
' : _ TOTAL:" $47,27 5.00"
) PAYMENT INFORMATION o
I AMOUNT:|[47275.00 | ~ |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A
| TYPE:[CHECK RECEIVED:[08/07/2015
] CHECK NO:{[0000843818 -
NAME{[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333 N CENTRAL AVE -
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US N
B _ ___ REMARKS ]

This recelpt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representatlon of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder | 8/7/2015



o Receipt ..

.. Pagelofl

United States Department of the Interior
- Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION ‘& PLANNING
; ONE N CENTRAL AVE : S :
'PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 : No: 3361142
Phone: 602-417-9200 ' : . - :

Transaction #: 3459135
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2015

E Receipt

CUSTOMER:

FREEPORT MCMORAN INC
333N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85004-2121 US

LINElory| . DESCRIPTION | REMARKks | NPT | TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ [2016 MAINT || - n/a- 147275.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (305) « '
CASES: AMC48023/$47275.00 - : .

- D " TOTAL:| $47,275.00

1 |1.00

- . PAYMENT INFORMATION - | B |
1 | AMOUNT{47275.00 - POSTMARKED:||N/A
| ~ TYPEJ|CHECK | RECEIVED:08/07/2015
CHECK NO:J0000843818 | - 1
NAME:|[FREEPORT MCMORAN INC ;
~ |I333 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX AZ 85004-2121 US _

REMARKS

-This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. : :

i M B g BTG R
3

B~ Rewvs”

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin‘/cbsp/zorder : ‘ . : , '_ - 8/7/2015.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

Box Number= AZ15169
00000 OO0 OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC325261-AMC325272
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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

A OO A
Box Number= AZ15169
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Claim Begin-End: AMC325261-AMC325272
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